
MOUNTAIN VIEW-LOS ALTOS UNION HIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

NON-MEASURE E CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 

 
             
 

 

Date:            October 28th , 2024          

 

 

Project:    Non-Measure E Project Development Services Fiscal Year 2024-2025    

 

Vendor Name:    Cumming Management Group (RGM Kramer)              

 

Contract Number:    P22-001                       

 

Original Contract Amount:   $100,000.00         

 

 

Amendment # 1 Date:  8/8/22   Amount:  $0.00    Reason: The contract for FY 22 Non-Measure E 

project support services has remaining balance to be paid.  Instead of reconciling and closing out 

this contract and entering a new contract for FY 2023, this contract amendment extends the original 

agreement end date from 6/30/22 to 6/30/23.  Project support service hours will be billed on a time 

and materials basis and this agreement includes construction management for small non-bond 

projects. 

 

Amendment # 2 Date:  04/15/24   Amount:  $0.00    Reason: The contract for FY 23 Non-Measure 

E project support services has remaining balance to be paid.  Instead of reconciling and closing 

out this contract and entering a new contract for FY 2024, this contract amendment extends the 

original agreement end date from 6/30/23 to 6/30/24.  Project support service hours will be billed 

on a time and materials basis and this agreement includes construction management for small non-

bond projects. 

 

Amendment # 3 Date:  10/28/24   Amount:  $0.00    Reason: The contract for FY 23-24 Non-

Measure E project support services has remaining balance to be paid.  Instead of reconciling and 

closing out this contract and entering a new contract for FY 2024-2025, this contract amendment 

extends the original agreement end date from 6/30/24 to 6/30/25.  Project support service hours 

will be billed on a time and materials basis and this agreement includes construction management 

for small non-bond projects. 

 

 

 

Revised Contract Amount:    $100,000.00   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

District:  _____________________________________________ Date: ____________ 
 

   Michael Mathiesen, Associate Superintendent of Business Services 
 

 

Vendor:  _____________________________________________ Date: ____________ 
  Richard Kramer, Managing Principle  
 


